

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25882/2009

SHEO DAYAL RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJEE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that respondent no.8 has refused to accept notice sent to him by registered post with acknowledgment due.

As far as respondent Nos. 9,10,20 and 21 are concerned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall furnish their fresh particulars within a weeks' time and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming service on them.

Respondent Nos. 12,15,16 and 23 are reported to be dead. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents and four weeks' time as sought is granted to him on that count.

List again on 28.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj