

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25882/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/05/2009 in SA No.347/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHEO DAYAL RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJEE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 09/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 9 and 10 returnable within six weeks.

IA. No.2, 3 & 4: LRs. (a) to (f) of deceased respondent No.12 refused to accept notice. Accordingly they are deemed to be served.

Lr. (a) of deceased respondent No. 23 has not yet been served. Issue fresh notice to LR. (a) of deceased respondent No. 23.

Notice has been received back in respect of LR (d) of respondent No. 30 with the remarks "no such person" exist.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the LRS (d)of deceased respondent No.30 may be deleted from the array of respondents. The name of LR (d) of deceased respondent No.30 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the appellant.

Application for substitution of the Lrs. of Respondent No.12 and 30 are allowed since there is no opposition to these applications.

IA 5-6 : I.As are allowed and respondent Ns. 15 and 16 are deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the appellant.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed within four weeks.

| (Sushma Batra)  
|Sr.P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

