

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).25882/2009

SHEO DAYAL RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJEE SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this Office Report dated 08.12.2012 be placed before the Regular Bench, which is seized of the matter, to consider whether refusal of notice by Respondent No. 9 and LR of deceased Respondent No. 23 could be treated as sufficient service and whether exemption can be granted from issuing further notice to them.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

|

|