

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25882/2009

SHEO DAYAL RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJEE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices be re issued to respondent No.9 and legal representative No.(a) of deceased respondent No.23 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual postal mode.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.10 also on furnishing his fresh and complete address within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Office report indicates that service on the remaining respondents is complete but complete status is not given viz, whether counter affidavit has been filed by them or not. Complete report be submitted by next date.

List again on 19.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj