

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 18.07.2014  
COURT NO.: 2  
ITEM NO. : 48

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25882 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

SHEO DAYAL RAM ..PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
RAMJEE SINGH & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"List the matter after four weeks."*

It is submitted that there are 45 respondents in this matter. Names of respondent nos. 15 & 16 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's Order dated 9.10.2012. Respondent no. 8 has refused to accept notice. Respondent No. 12, 23 and 30 have been substituted through their respective legal representatives vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's Order dated 9.10.2012 and 20.2.2014. Service on remaining all respondents is complete through usual course and concerned District Courts but no one has entered appearance on behalf of any respondent in the matter, till date. Service of notice is complete. Cause title has been amended in paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- MR. Rajiv S.Dwivedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14