

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25882/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/05/2009
in SA No. 347/2004 passed by the High Court of Patna)

SHEO DAYAL RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJEE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER